Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO

Budget Estimates 2013-14, 5/6 & 7 June 2013
Question: E13-237

OUTCOME: 10 - Health System Capacity and Quality

Topic: eHealth

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Boyce

Question:

a) What is the current status of the eHealth Vendors new website?

b) It was due for completion in November 2012. Why the delay?

Answer:

a) National E-Health Transition Authority launched a new website in May 2013 which provides stakeholders, including vendors, with the information, tools and support they need to adopt and implement eHealth.

b) Consultation and user testing occurred with stakeholders, including vendors, to ensure that the site would meet their needs. Subsequent adjustments were then made prior to the site launch in May 2013.

